"Company") (TSX:ANV)(NYSE MKT:ANV)  signed a Letter Agreement ("Agreement") today with West
Kirkland Mining Inc. ("WKM") to divest its non-core Hasbrouck and Three Hills Properties (the "Property") for
a total purchase price of US$30 million dollars.

The Hasbrouck property consists of twenty-eight (28) patented mining claims and five hundred eighty-three
(583) unpatented mining claims and the nearby Three Hills property consists of six (6) patented mining
claims and one hundred (100) unpatented mining claims located in Nye County and Esmeralda County,
Nevada, U.S.A.

WKM paid Allied Nevada a non-refundable US$500,000 upon signing of the Agreement, and agreed to pay